BEFORE THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD CITY OF CLEARWATER, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA RECEIVED

CITY OF CLEARWATER

FEB 20 2019

VS.

OFFICIAL RECORDS AND LEGISLATIVE SRVCS DEPT.

PETRAS JAKSTAS

ORDER OF DETERMINATION OF PENALTY

THIS MATTER coming on to be heard before the Civil Service Board of the City of Clearwater, Florida, in the matter of the appeal of PETRAS JAKSTAS of his termination and pursuant to Section 2.285(4) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Clearwater, the said Board having been convened on February 11, 2019 to consider the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law of the Recommended Order of Hearing Officer Linzie F. Bogan, and the Board having considered this matter and the charges in the Termination Notice and having considered the Recommended Order of the Hearing Officer and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, the Board by motion duly made and carried DETERMINED AS FOLLOWS:

That the Recommended Order is adopted.

That the termination of PETRAS JAKSTAS be upheld.

DONE AND ORDERED by the Civil Service Board of the City of Clearwater this day of February 11, 2019, at the Municipal Services Building, Clearwater, Florida.

C.W. Henley Chair

Civil Service Board City of Clearwater